

Reference Number: FOI-101004641909

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

Information relating to the academic year Sept 2018 – August 2019

- 1. The total amount of recorded deaf Students in Cornwall Primary and secondary schools.**

191

- 2. The amount of Teacher's of the deaf (ToD's) actively working in Cornwall schools.**

8.5 FTE

- 3. The total of those ToD's who are allocated to one student.**

The number of teachers of the deaf working with one young person at a time in a session & the numbers of teachers of the deaf who are only employed to work with one young person.

8.5 FTE, all young people are seen individually.

- 4. The total number of registered deaf Students from Cornwall being educated in schools out of county, but funded by Cornwall council.**

1

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 14th November 2019

